

10 September 2019

To Dept. of Corporate Services (CRD) BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400 001.

Scrip Code : 536507 Scrip of Debt: 957150 To Listing Department The National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, Bandra- Kurla Complex, Bandra (East) Mumbai - 400 051.

Scrip Code : FLFL

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Sub.: Intimation of schedule of Analysts or Institutional Investor meetings

Pursuant to Regulation 30(6) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the schedule of meetings with Analysts/ Institutional Investors to be held on 11 September 2019 and 12 September 2019 at Mumbai is enclosed herewith as annexure.

The presentation to Analyst / Institutional Investors will be hosted on the Company's website at the URL <u>www.futurelifestyle.in</u>. The above information is also posted on the website of the Company.

Kindly take the same on your records.

for Future Lifestyle Fashions Limited

↓ Sanjay Kumar Mutha Chief legal & Company Secretary

Encl: as above

Future Lifestyle Fashions Limited Knowledge House, Shyam Nagar, Off Jogeshwari Vikhroli Link Road, Jogeshwari (East), Mumbai 400 060 P +91 22 6644 2200, F + 91 22 6644 2201, www.futurelifestyle.in. CIN : L52100MH2012PLC231654



Schedule of Analysts or Institutional Investor meetings

Date and Place	Fund Name
Wednesday, 11 September 2019 Mumbai	Kotak Mutual Fund
	UTI Mutual Fund
	Avendus Capital
	Old Bridge Capital Management
	Steadview Capital Management
Thursday, 12 September 2019 Mumbai	DSP Investment Managers
	Ashmore Investments India
	Birla Sun Life Insurance
	Axis Mutual Fund
	IDFC Mutual Fund
	Amansa Capital

Note: The above Schedule of meetings are subject to changes / revision, which may happen due to exigencies on part of Investors / the Company.

Future Lifestyle Fashions Limited

Knowledge House, Shyam Nagar, Off Jogeshwari Vikhroli Link Road, Jogeshwari (East), Mumbai 400 060 P +91 22 6644 2200, F + 91 22 6644 2201, www.futurelifestyle.in. CIN : L52100MH2012PLC231654